

SLP(C)No. 7233-7235 OF 2003
ITEM No.22 & 44

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7233-7235/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2003 in LPA 681, 690 & 693/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SIYARAM CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7496/2003

[RAVINDRA NARAIN THAKUR & ORS. VS. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) 7792/2003

[ABHIRAM JHA & ORS. VS. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit additional documents)

SLP © 8248-8250/2003

[RADHA DEVI & ORS. VS. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP (C) 8357-8359/2003

[DHANPATI JHA & ORS. VS. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) 8436-8437/2003

[KISHORE KUMR JHA & ORS. VS. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) 8438/2003

[LALLAN PD. SRIVASTAVA & ORS. VS. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 02/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

in SLP 7792/03 Mr. K. Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent No. 1 returnable on 21st July, 2003. Dasti, in addition is permitted to be served on the standing counsel for the State of Bihar. In the meantime, additional documents, if any, be filed.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER