

SLP(C)No. 7233-7235 OF 2003
ITEM No.50

Court No.11

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7233-7235/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2003 in LPA 681/00,
LPA 690/00 and LPA 693/00 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SIYARAM CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

With

SLP(C)No.7496/2003, SLP(C)No.7492/2003, SLP(C)Nos.8248-8250/2003,
SLP(C)No.8357-8359/2003, SLP(C)No.8436-8437/2003, SLP(C)No.8438/2003,
SLP(C)No.11383-11384/2003, SLP(C)No.10957/2003, SLP(C)No.10028/2003,
SLP(C)No.9309/2003, SLP(C)No.18099/2003, SLP(C)No.16111/2003,
SLP(C)No.18100/2003 and SLP(C)No.18101/2003.

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to submit addl.
documents and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Rabindra Narain Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. S.Y. Diwakar,Adv.
Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi,Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sudama Ojha,Adv,
Mr. Ashok Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mishra,Adv.
Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.....2/-

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let appropriate steps be taken for service upon the unserved respondents in different SLPs. List for final disposal after service of notice is complete.
Status quo as existing today shall be maintained in the meantime.
Permission is granted to file rejoinder affidavit in SLP(C) No.7792/2003.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER