

□
SLP(C)No. 7233-7235 OF 2003
ITEM No.204

Court No.10

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7233-7235/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2003 in LPA 681/00, LPA 690/00 and LPA 693/00 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SIYARAM CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C) No. 7496/2003(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No. 7792/2003(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit additional documents)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No. 8248-8250/2003(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 8357-8359/2003(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 8436-8437/2003(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 8438/2003(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 11383-11384/2003

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 10957/2003(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 10028/2003(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

...2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) No. 9309(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 9309/2003(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 18099/2003

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 16111/2003(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 18100/2003
(For Final Disposal)
SLP(C) No. 18101/2003(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 30/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

 Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

 Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Prakash Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar

 Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

 Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Ashok Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Verma, Adv.
 Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.

...3/-

: 3 :

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
 Mrs. Alka Jha, Adv.

 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The permission is granted to place on record the correct copy of Annuxure R-1 and R-2.
List again for final disposal in the month of July or August, 2004

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Om Prakash)
Court Master